

## **DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY SRINAGAR**

## ORDER

Dated: - 07/08/2023

No: 201 /DLSA/Ord/Srinagar/23

To commemorate 76 years of independence of India and mark the celebration of Independence Day, various departments of UT of Jammu and Kashmir are organizing different programs and activities this year. DLSA Srinagar on the eve of Independence Day 2023 is going to Organize Special Lok Adalat on 10<sup>th</sup> of August 2023, the following benches are here by constituted:

10 of August 2023, the following behalfes are here by constituted.	
Bench No.1	<ul> <li>To be presided over by:         <ol> <li>Ms. Masrat Roohi (Principal Judge Family Court) Srinagar.</li> <li>Mr. Feroz Ahmad Khan (Forest Magistrate) Srinagar.</li> </ol> </li> <li>The bench will take up all the cases referred by Family Court, Srinagar and 3rd addl.         <ol> <li>District &amp; Sessions Judge cases in the court room of Principal Judge Family Court,</li> <li>Srinagar and the reader of the same court will assist the bench.</li> </ol> </li> </ul>
Bench No. 2	i. Mr. Arvind Sharma (Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Bank Cases) Srinagar.  ii. Ms. Renu Dogra (2nd Addl. District and Sessions Judge), Srinagar.  The bench will take up all the bank recovery cases referred by the Court of Add.  District & Sessions Judge, Bank Cases, Srinagar, cases referred by the 2nd addl.  District & Sessions Judge Srinagar and all the matters referred by all the District  Courts in the Court room of Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Bank Cases Srinagar and the reader of the same court will assist the bench.
Bench No. 3	<ul> <li>To be presided over by:-         <ol> <li>Ms. Fozia Paul (City Judge Srinagar)</li> <li>Ms. Fariqa Nazir (Special Mobile Magistrate (P&amp;T)) Srinagar.</li> </ol> </li> <li>The bench will take up all the Civil, Criminal matters referred by the Court of city judge Srinagar, and Cases referred by Special Mobile Magistrate(P&amp;T) Srinagar in the Court room of City Judge Srinagar and the reader of the same court will assist the bench.</li> </ul>
Bench No. 4	i. Ms. Mahreen Mushtaq (Muncipal Magistrate) Srinagar ii. Ms. Tabassum (Judge Small Causes) Srinagar The Bench will take up all cases/matters referred by Municipal Magistrate Srinagar, Judge Small Causes, Srinagar and cases referred by Civil Judges Senior division/ Judicial Magistrates in the Court room of Municipal Magistrate Srinagar and the

reader of the same court will assist the bench.

## To be presided over by: Mr. Mudasir Farooq (Spl. Mobile Magistrate(Traffic) Srinagar. Bench No. 5 ii. ii .Mr. Raja Arshad Hamid (Addl. Spl. Mobile Magistrate) Srinagar The bench will take up all matters referred by Spl. Mobile Magistrate (Traffic) Srinagar and Addl. Mobile Magistrate (Traffic) Srinagar, in the court room of Spl. Mobile Magistrate (Traffic) Srinagar and the reader of the same court will assist the bench. To be presided over by: Ms. Lubna Sultan (Addl. Spl. Mobile Magistrate (13th FC) Panthachowk Bench No. 6 Srinagar) ii. **President Bar Association Panthachowk (Member)** The bench will take up all matters referred by Addl. Spl. Mobile Magistrate (13th FC) Panthachowk Srinagar in the court room of Addl. Spl. Mobile Magistrate (13th FC) Panthachowk Srinagar and the Reader of the same Court will assist the bench. To be presided over by: Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Bakshi (Secretary DLSA) Srinagar. i. Bench No. 7 Mr. Mir Sayeem Qayoom(City Munsiff) Srinagar The bench will take up all matters referred by City Munsiff Srinagar, pre litigation matters and cases referred by other Civil judges junior division/judicial magistrates in the conference hall of ADR Srinagar.

By Order

Sd/-

Secretary
District Legal Services Authority
Srinagar

## Copy to:-

- 1. Worthy Chairman DLSA (Pr. Distt & Sessions Judge) Srinagar for information.
- 2. Worthy Member Secretary JK LSA for Information.
- 3. Ld. Presiding officers (ALL) for Information.
- 4. Secretary Bar Association, Srinagar for Information.
- 5. President Bar Association Pantha Chowk for Information.
- 6. Office copy.